Groundfloor Common Stock immediately after this offering. Dilution results from the fact that the Offering Price is substantially in excess of

the pro forma net tangible book value per share attributable to the existing equity holders.

Our net tangible book value (deficit) as of June 30, 2018 was approximately $(2,147,697), or approximately $(0.60) per share of the

Groundfloor Common Stock on a fully diluted basis. Net tangible book value represents the amount of total tangible assets less total

liabilities and the par value of preferred stock. Net tangible book value (deficit) per share represents net tangible book value divided by the

number of shares of Groundfloor Common Stock outstanding on a fully diluted basis.

The following table illustrates the substantial and immediate dilution per share of Groundfloor Common Stock to a purchaser in this

offering, assuming issuance of 900,000 shares of Groundfloor Common Stock in this offering:

On Basis of Full Conversion of Issued Instruments $12

Million

Raise
Price per Share $ 15.00

Shares issued 900,000

Capital Raised $ 13,500,000

Less: Estimated Offering Costs $ (113,000)

Net Offering Proceeds $ 13,387,000

Historical Net Tangible Book Value (deficit) Pre-Offering(1) $ (2,147,697)

Pro Forma Net Tangible Book Value Post-Offering(2) $   11,239,303

Shares issued and outstanding Pre-Offering assuming full conversion(3) 3,584,920

Pro Forma Post-Offering Shares Issued and Outstanding(4) 4,484,920

Historical Net Tangible Book Value (deficit) Per Share Pre-Offering $ (0.60)

Increase per share attributable to new investors $ 2.80

Pro Forma Net Tangible Book Value Per Share Post-Offering $ 2.21

Dilution per share to new investors ($) $ 11.29

Dilution per share to new investors (%) 83.67%

(1) Historical net tangible book value (deficit) pre-offering is based on the net tangible equity attributable to equity holders of the

Company as of June 30, 2018. This consists of the total assets of the Company less its intangible assets, liabilities and the par value

of its preferred stock (“Book Value”).